COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RECEIVED

FEB 2 7 2019

PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

COMMISSION JURISDICTION OVER ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATIONS

CASE NO. 2018-00372

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S MOTION TO CONVERT CASE TO AN ELECTRONIC ONE TO ALLOW FOR ELECTRONIC FILING

)

)

)

Comes now, the Attorney General of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, by and through his Office of Rate Intervention ("Attorney General"), and hereby requests that the Kentucky Public Service Commission (the "Commission") convert the above-styled case to an electronic case, allowing for electronic filing. As grounds for his motion, the Attorney General states as follows.

The subject of the instant case is one squarely in the public interest, and allowing for electronic filing is in furtherance of that public interest. There are currently no parties requiring service in this matter, an electronic case provides an easier, more efficient process for filing through reduced costs of compliance and by allowing for more time for filing, and the conversion to an electronic case aligns with the Commission's current preference for electronic filing procedures.

Further, the Attorney General will provide notice upon filing to all investor owned electric utilities, KAEC, Big Rivers and EKPC, and anyone else he believes may want to file comments in this matter. Due to the late nature of his request, the Attorney General asks that the Commission still accept comments from parties filing non-electronically in addition to converting the case to an electronic one.

1

WHEREFORE, the Attorney General respectfully moves the Commission to grant his request and convert this case to an electronic case for the reasons specified herein.

Respectfully submitted,

Andy Beshear Attorney General

Kent A. Chandler Justin M. McNeil Lawrence W. Cook Rebecca W. Goodman Assistant Attorneys General 700 Capital Ave., Suite 20 Frankfort, KY 40601-8204 (502) 696-5453 Kent.Chandler@ky.gov Justin.McNeil@ky.gov Larry.Cook@ky.gov Rebecca.Goodman@ky.gov